IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Motion for an award of attorney fees pursuant to 

42 U.S.C. § 406(b) (ECF No. 29) is GRANTED IN PART for the reasons stated in the Report and 

Recommendation. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendant shall pay Plaintiff attorney fees in the 

amount of three thousand, sixty dollars ($3,060.00).  

Dated:  May 8, 2019          /s/ Janet T. Neff      
 JANET T. NEFF 
 United States District Judge